Gallerie d'Italia in Turin presents INSIDE OUT, a public performance by artist JR

Gallerie d'Italia - Turin presents INSIDE OUT, a public performance by artist JR

Public performance 5 – 6 April 2023

Photographs on view 5 – 10 April 2023

Piazza San Carlo 156, Turin www.gallerieditalia.com/en

At Gallerie d'Italia – Turin from 5 to 10 April, Intesa Sanpaolo presents **the public art performance, INSIDE OUT.** The project that launched artist JR on the international art scene is now commemorating its tenth anniversary. This public art performance forms part of the exhibition Déplacé·e·s" by JR, which is on view until 16 July 2023 at Gallerie d'Italia, Intesa Sanpaolo's museum in Turin.



Image: Portrait of JR. Courtesy of Gallerie d'Italia - Intesa Sanpaolo.

On 5 and 6 April 2023, a van that has been previously transformed by artist JR will be parked in San Carlo square. The van has been equipped with a photographic set that will make possible **the shooting of around 400 residents in Turin**. These photographs will then be printed in the form of a poster and glued onto the floor of the square where the Gallerie d'Italia - Turin are located, as well as in the underpass and in the courtyard of the Intesa Sanpaolo's museum.

This project is part of the exhibition "Déplacé·e·s", the first ever exhibition of French artist JR in Italy, mixing photography, public art and social practice. This will be an addendum to the exhibition that unfolds through the 4000 squared metres of the museum in San Carlo square and that celebrates **the artist's personal approach to storytelling** and to unveiling today's social alienation and weakness.

Curated by Arturo Galansino, the exhibition "Déplacé e-s" by JR is realised by Intesa Sanpaolo in collaboration with Fondazione Compagnia di San Paolo. To complement the exhibition, **a rich programme of public events** called #INSIDE will gather experts and professionals from the cultural field to reflect upon the exhibition's themes. These events will take place every Wednesdays at 18:30.

Copyright © 2023 Pickles PR, All rights reserved.